## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number :- U40109PB2010SGC03381:- www.pstcl.org O/o Sr XEN TLSC Jalandhar. Fax.No.0181-2223598 E.mailsrxen-tlss-jld@ pstcl.org

To,

Divisional Forest Officer, Amritsar.

Memo No:-1353 /WJ-Forest

Date:- 23/05/2022.

Subject: Div. of 0.434 had forest land in favour of fsTLL for laying of 220 kV Verbal to dublinitieson the inforest diven ASR by Add SE The Diven Jul. [FP/PB/TRANS/86441/2020] Reference: Your Office Endst. No. 11176 Dt. 24.03.2022.

In relation to the above reference it is stated that the requisite amount has been deposited by PSTCL vide RTGS (UTR NO: SBINR52022050481609347-927430 MS PUNJAB CAMPA). Furthermore the FRA Certificate related to the subject cited forest case has already been sent to your Office vide Deputy Commissioner, Taran Taran's office Memo no. MA/2233-2234 Dt 20.09.2021.

As stated above all the conditions imposed in the Stage-I Approval of this forest case have been complied with by this Office.

This is for information and further necessary action please.

Sr. XEN, TL

PSTCL Jalandhar

	AGENCY COPY
NEFT / RTGS C	HALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 04-04-2022	
Agency Name.	PSTCL TLSC
Application No.	6486441676
State Code.	РВ
Address.	Room No 412-13 Ilird Floor, Shakti Sadan, PSTCL JalandharJalandhar
Amount(in Rs)	1068942/-
Amount in Words :Ten Hundred and Forty-Two	Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Rupees Only
	e made as per following
details;	

Beneficlary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAPB6486441676
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch Address : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0534498

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

## BANK COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date : 04-04-2022	in the second second
Agency Name.	PSTCL TLSC
Application No.	6486441676
State Code.	F/B
Address:	Room No 412-13 Illrd Floor, Shakti Sadan, PSTCL Jalandhar Jalandhar
Amount(in Rs)	1068942/-

Amount in Words :Ten Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Two Rupees Only

## NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficlary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA
Pay to Account No.	CAMPAPB6486441676
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank of India Branch 7,ddress : 52, Sunder Nagar New Delhi, Pin 110003
IFSC Code:	UBIN0534498

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: ubicampa@unionbankofindia.com

RTGS UTR NO.: - SBINR 52022050481609347-927430 MS PUNDAB CAMPA

Sr. Executive Engineer, TLSC Division, PSTCL Jalandhar

Diversion of 0.434 ha forest land in favour of Punjab Stae Transmission Corporation Ltd for Laying of 220 KV Transmission line Verpal to Dukhniwaran line (Railway Deposit work) in forest Division Amritsar by Addl Superindenting Engineer, TLSC Division, PSTCL, Jalandhar. SE TLSC Division PSTCL Jalandhar.

## Undertaking

It is certified that No such proposal for compliance of Conditions of Stage-I approval is pending with this division.

Senior Executive Engineer TLSC Division PSTCL Jalandhar

635